

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 5341/2018
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 29-01-2018
IN WC NO. 804/2017 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR
RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

KUNJI LAL MEENA IAS & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DR. MUKESH KUMAR MALI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.27051/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 09-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
Mr. S.S. Shamsheery, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas Busi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR
Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tanuja Patra, Adv.
Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.
Mr./Ms. T. Gopal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and
perused the relevant material.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the order of
the High Court of Rajasthan dated 29th January, 2018 passed
in S.B. Writ Contempt No.804 of 2017.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati and Ms. Preeti Singh, learned
counsels accept notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 5
respectively.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
BRANCH OFFICER