

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6070/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2018 in SB No. 1249/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

AJITABH SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. BAJRANG LAL SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32556/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.32558/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5957/2018 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.31646/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.31647/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Niwas Buri, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners
and perused the relevant material.

Applications for exemption from filing
certified copy of the impugned judgment and from
official translation are allowed.

Issue notice.

Ms. Preeti Singh, learned counsel appearing on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s).

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.5341 of 2018.

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER**

**(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER**