

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5341/2018

KUNJI LAL MEENA IAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. MUKESH KUMAR MALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 37640/2018 (APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT) IN SLP (C) NO. 5341/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6327/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33835/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.33836/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, A.A.G., Rajasthan
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Niwas Buri, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for impleadment.

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR