

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6069/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2018 in SBCWP No. 756/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

KUNJI LAL MEENA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. JITENDRA KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 32555/2018-Exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 03-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S.Shamshery, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Sharmaa, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Niwas Busi, Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No. 5341 of 2018.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER