

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5341/2018

KUNJI LAL MEENA IAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. MUKESH KUMAR MALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 37640/2018 (APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT) IN SLP (C)
NO. 5341/2018 TO BE LISTED)

Date : 19-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Niwas B., Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since service is complete, list the application along
with the main matter before the Court.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER