

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5341/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2018 in WC No. 804/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

KUNJI LAL MEENA IAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. MUKESH KUMAR MALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.27051/2018-Exemption from filing OT
 IA No.37640/2018-Intervention/Impleadment
 IA No.37647/2018-Clarification/Direction
 IA No.74104/201-Exemption from filing OT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5957/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 6070/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 6327/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 6069/2018 (XV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 32555/2018)

Date : 18-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
 Mr. S.S. Shamschery, A.A.G., Rajasthan
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
 Ms. Indira Bhakar, adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ram Niwas Buri, Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

It is stated by Shri Mahabir Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent Nos.2 to 9, 11 and 12 that the matter is under consideration of the Government and that the hearing of the cases may be deferred for about six weeks. Ordered accordingly.

List the matters after six weeks.

**(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(ASHA SONI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**